

h

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1312 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report
)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted eight weeks' time to
file statement of case.

Thereafter, respondents may file statement of case within four
week.

No further opportunity will be granted.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|
|